Decision No. ________.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the City of) San Jose to relocate the crossing of Minnesota) Avenue with the Western Pacific Railroad in the) City of San Jose, California, pursuant to the provisions of Section 43 of the Public Utilities) Act.

ORIGINAL

Application No.22895.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Decision No. 32272 (August 19, 1939) authorized applicant to construct Minnesota Avenue at grade across San Jose Branch of The Western Pacific Railroad Company with a width not less than 56 feet. Applicant states that while future plans will provide for 56 foot roadway, immediate construction is planned at a width of 32 feet. City of San Jose is authorized to construct crossing at a width not less than 32 feet with future construction at this point pursuant to G.O. 88.

In all other respects Decision No. 32272 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated, San Francisco, California, September /9 , 1939.

Commissioners.